Assi Dire ; P.O	I Stop:  gnment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM extor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C and Trademark Office  Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450	ONLY Pagent and Trademark Office				
	Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Yukio SAKASHITA  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU TOKYO 103-8272, JAPAN				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
4.	A. Patent Application No. 11/578,778  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  C. Title of Application: THIN FILM CAPACITOR ELEMENT COMPOSITION, HIGH PERMITTIVITY INSULATION FILM, THIN FILM CAPACITOR ELEMENT, THIN FILM MULTULAYER CAPACITOR, AND METHOD OF PRODUCTION OF THIN FILM CAPACITOR ELEMENT					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: James A. Oliff  Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.</li> <li>8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to</li> </ul>				
9.	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787  Statement and signature.	deposit account number 15-0461.				
		on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 22, 2006				

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0426

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	<u>Υυκιο ŞAK, ASHITA</u> (3)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)	(8)		
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, 103-8272. Japan		
		after designated as the Assignee) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U S.C. §100, in the in pplications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continual tional, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, r amation certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	vention, and tion,		
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	PCT/JP2005/007906 filed April 26, 2005		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 129839	)	
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America or date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of				
	Signing of	(12) on	<u></u>	<u> </u>	
	Application				
(13)	Alternative  Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 11/578,778		
	filed applications	filed	December 22, 2006		
every ware provision a grant of the Unite entire in binding	ion or continuation or division to xy possible in obtaining evidence.  3) Each undersigned agrees so of the International Convention 4) Each undersigned agrees of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorical States resulting from said ap- terest herein assigned, and that ion him and his heirs, successors 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to	thereof, or the and got to execution for Pr to perfor to the Assi izes and t plication( he has no a, assigns grants the o comply	equests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Lette (s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right t t executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assi	Assignce in claims or examination rs Patents of to convey the gument is	
Date	Dec. 5 2			CSEAL	
Date	•	_	<b>.</b>	(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date			<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date				(SEAL)	
Date			To the Art Street and the Art St	(SEAL)	
Dan	This assignment should prefer		igned before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A.	If neither,	
	hould be signed before at least t	wo witne	sses who also sign here:		
Date					
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 018677 FRAME: 0427